
 

Indya Kincannon, Mayor 
 

Thomas V. Clabo, P.E. 
Engineering Director 

 
 

Project Description: This project involves 
the construction of bike lanes and a new 
sidewalk, curb and gutter, drainage, minor 
widening, lighting, and signal modifications 
along the south side of Kingston Pike (US-
11/70, State Route 1) from Wesley Road to 
Golfclub Road and along the west side of 
Golfclub Road from Kingston Pike to the 
Messiah Lutheran Church driveway.  
 
The project will create a connection for 
bicyclists and pedestrians to travel the 
section of Kingston Pike between Wesley 
Road and Golfclub Road and connect 
these facilities to the adjacent KAT bus 
stops. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Schedule:  
Bid Opening: 
February 8, 2023 
Notice to Proceed: 
June 19, 2023 
Contract Completion Date: 
March 14, 2024 
 
Current Construction Contract Price: 
$2,293,701 

 
Engineering Department April 2024 Status:  TDOT has issued a concurrence for 
this bid and this project was awarded at the April 4, 2023, City Council Meeting.  A pre-
construction meeting was held May 19, 2023.  The contractor has resurfaced Kingston 
Pike and is currently working on storm sewer pipe installation, curb & sidewalk along 
Kingston Pike.  A change order to increase the contract cost to cover additional work 
added to the project and extend the construction time will be considered at the January 
23, 2024 City Council Meeting.  The contractor is working on final punch list items. 
 
Project Designer: CDM Smith, Inc. 
Construction Contractor: Southern Constructors, Inc. 
 
City of Knoxville Construction Contact: Amanda Koenig, PE (865) 215-6100 

 
Kingston Pike Complete Connections Project 

 

Ongoing Construction at Golfclub Road 
August 2023 

Ongoing Construction at Kingston Pike 
August 2023 


